SB0812/727975/2

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 812

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "and the availability of hospice care"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 9 down through "resources;" in line 14; and in line 15, strike "for certain provisions of this Act".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 31 down through "THE" in line 32 and substitute "THE".

On page 3, strike beginning with the second "AND" in line 2 down through the semicolon in line 4; strike beginning with the colon in line 18 down through "THE" in line 19 and substitute "THE"; and strike beginning with "AND" in line 23 down through the semicolon in line 25.

On page 4, in line 3, strike "(1)"; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike "4." and substitute "3."; in the same line, strike "Sections 1 and 2 of"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26.